

Criminal Misdemeanor Court Costs Fee Schedule
Effective January 1 2026

Case Fees	Code of Procedure	Fee Amount
CLASS A & B MISDEMEANORS		
STATE CONSOLIDATED COURT COST	Local Government Code, Subchapter C, Chapter 133	\$147.00
LOCAL CONSOLIDATED COURT COST	Local Government Code, Chapter 134	\$123.00
TOTAL COURT COSTS		\$270.00
NON JAILABLE MISDEMEANORS CLASS C, TRAFFIC, FINE-ONLY		
STATE CONSOLIDATED COURT COST	Local Government Code, Subchapter C, Chap. 133	\$62.00
LOCAL CONSOLIDATED COURT COST	Local Government Code, Chapter 134	\$14.00
TOTAL COURT COSTS		\$76.00
REIMBURSEMENT FEES Assessed as applicable		
Administrative Transaction Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.072	\$2.00
Sheriff Arrest Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.011	\$5.00
Sheriff Commit to Jail Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.011	\$5.00
Sheriff Release from Jail Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.011	\$5.00
Sheriff Notice to Appear Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.011	\$5.00
Sheriff Warrant Execution Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.011	\$75.00
Summoning Witness Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.011	\$5.00
Sheriff Bond Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.011	\$10.00
Time Payment Reimbursement Fee Less than 30 Days	Local Government Code, Article 102.030	\$15.00
Registry Administrative Fee (Cash Bonds)	Local Government Code, Section 117.054	5% of disbursement up to \$50.00
Visual Recorder Reimbursement Fee	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.018	\$15.00
ADDITIONAL STATUTORY FINES Assessed as applicable, if ordered by the Court		
<i>Additional Traffic Fine Applies only to offenses committed on or after January 1, 2020, when ordered by the Court.</i>		
<i>Rules of Road & Traffic Offenses</i>	Transportation Code, Section 542.403	\$3.00
<i>Rules of the Road Offenses</i>	Transportation Code, Section 542.4031	
	<i>Offense committed before 9/1/2019</i>	\$30.00
	<i>Offense committed 9/1/19 or later</i>	\$50.00
Traffic Fine for Conviction of Certain Intoxicated Driver Offenses		
	Transportation Code, Chap. 709	
	<i>1st DWI in 36 Month Period</i>	\$3,000.00
	<i>2nd or Subsequent DWI in 36 Month Period</i>	\$4,500.00
	<i>1st or Subsequent DWI if Blood Alcohol Greater than 0.15%</i>	\$6,000.00
EMS Trauma Fund Fine	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.0185	\$100.00
Juvenile Delinquency Prevention & Graffiti		
Eradication Fine	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 102.0171	\$50.00
Family Violence Center Fine	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 42A.504(b)	\$100.00
Crime Stoppers Fine Community Supervision	Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 42A.301	\$25.00
Child Safety Restraint Offense Fine	Transportation Code, Section 545.412	\$25.00 to \$250.00